



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies). lan James Prismall Name: Primac Limited Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔛 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 50 High Street Execution Date(s) September 2, 2005 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Hungerford \_\_\_ Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Berkshire Government Interest Assignment Country: United Kingdom Zip: RG17 0NE Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L. Yes L. No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/543,205 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Joel D. Skinner, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 212 Commercial Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Hudson\_ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5321 Zip: 54016 State: Wisconsin Expiration Date 11/2006 Phone Number: 715-386-5800 b. Deposit Account Number 19-2381 Fax Number: 715-386-6177 Authorized User Name Joel D. Skinner, Jr. Email Address: 3-23-06 9. Signature: Sīgnature Total number of pages including cover Joel D. Skinner, Jr.

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT **REEL: 017385 FRAME: 0578** 

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Ian James Prismall of Roxburghe, Great Common, Inkpen, Hungerford, Berkshire RG17 9QR, United Kingdom have invented certain new and useful "Retractable Barrier System" for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS **Primac Limited** of 50 High Street, Hungerford, Berkshire RG17 0NE, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said **Primac Limited** the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, said application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said **Primac Limited** for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at HUNGELFOLD, UK this 2005 day of SCITCHBER, A.D. 2005

Ian James Prismall

(Inventor's full Signature)

PATENT REEL: 017385 FRAME: 0579

**RECORDED: 03/27/2006**